
Adult Education

Price List 2024-2025
International Programs

Tuition and fees based on full time annual schedule (21 hours or more per week)
September to April

Tuition and fees per credit and per session
(only for students eligible for part time studies)

Spring (May-June) / Summer (July-August) Sessions 

Application Fees (per academic year)

Administration Fee

Tuition Fees (Full Year - Fall / Winter sessions)

$ 250.00 CAD

$ 750.00 CAD

$ 8,300.00 CAD

Application Fees (per academic year)

September to April

Price per session

Administration Fee (per session)

Tuition (per credit)

$ 250.00 CAD

Application Fees (per academic year) $ 250.00 CAD

$ 375.00 CAD

$ 325.00 CAD

Tuition $ 4,150.00 CAD

Administration Fee (per session) $ 375.00 CAD

Prices effective for programs starting between July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. Prices subject to change. 

Please note: • Full payment is due prior to the course selection process at the Centre.  
 • Refer to our payment procedure and refund policy for details.

Health insurance is a legal requirement for all international student studying in the province of Quebec.
At LBPBS all students must register with our insurance provider (                       ) to ensure adequate coverage.

Payment required to issue 
Letter of Acceptance

$ 640.00 CAD

$ 320.00 CAD
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• Flywire (RECOMMENDED METHOD) 
• Credit Card through Flywire
• Draft / Money Order
 (Payable to: Lester B. Pearson School Board)

• Flywire (RECOMMENDED METHOD) 
• Debit / Credit Card through Flywire 
• Draft / Money Order
 (Payable to: Lester B. Pearson School Board)

Please note that we do not accept cash or personal / business cheques

PAYMENTS MADE FROM WITHIN CANADA
PAYMENTS MADE FROM ABROAD

(Outside of Canada)

Health Insurance provided by 




